
2—LancasterFarming, Saturday, September 10,1977

Lancaster
Market

Markets not available due to
holiday.

Carlisle
Auction
Carlisle, Pa.
Sept 6,1977

CATTLE 141. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market,
slaughter steers: Choice
40.6041.35, Good 37.5040.00,
Standard 34.5037.00, Utility
28.00- Few Good
slaughter heifers at 37.25,
Standard 32.0033.50, Utility
24.00- Utility and
Commercial slaugher cows
25.75-27.00, Cutters 22.75-
25.50, Canner and Low
Cutter 20.75-23.00, Shells
down to 20.10. One Good
slaughter bullock at 30.25,
couple Standard 25.75 and
29.25.

CALVES 156. Choice
vealers 57.00-70.00, Good
42.50-59.00, Standard and
Good 110-130 lbs. 30.75-45.00,
90-110 lbs. 25.50-38.00.

HOGS 235. US No. 1-2 200-
230 lbs. barrows and gilts
42.50-43.75, No. 1-3 200-240
lbs. 41.0043.00, No. 2-3 190-
230 lbs. 36.0039.75. US No. 1-3
300-500 lbs. sows 37.00-39.50.
No. 2-3 300-650 lbs. 32.00-
34.50. Boars 23.00-24.75.

FEEDER PIGS 278. US
No. 1-3 25-35 lbs. feeder pigs
18.00-24.50 per head, No. 1-3
35-55 lbs. 27.00-35.00 per
head.

SHEEP 2. Not enough of
any one gradeto establish a
market.

Vintage
Market
Vintage, Pa.

Tuesday, Sept. 6,1977
Cattle CalvesSheep

Today 1288 780 3
Last Tuesday

992 736 23
Last Year

1134 780 18

CATTLE: Compared to
last Tuesday slaughter
steers 25-50 higher, full
advance on high Choice and
Prime; slaughter heifers 50-
LOO lower; cows fully
steady, instances 50 higher
on Commercial; bullocks
fully steady; bulls 50-1.00
higher.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 34
1075-1300 lb. 41.7543.50, few
43.5043.85; Choice mainly 2
975-1300 lb. 42.00-43.50;
Choice 24 950-1325 lb. 40.25-
42.25; high Good and low
Choice 2-3 38.0040.50; Good
2-3 35.00-39.00; Standard 1-2
32.00-35.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 900-1150 lb. 37.00-
39.35, 725-880 lb. 34.00-37.50
Good 2-3 850-950 lb. 34.00-
37.00.

'

,
COWS: Utility and

Commercial 1-3 26.00-27.75,
few 28.00-29.00; Commercial
34 24.50-26.00; Cutter 1-2
23.75-26.50, few 26.50-27.50;
Canner and low Cutter 22.50-
24.00.

BULLOCKS: Good 1000-
1250 lb. 33.00-35.75, couple
Choice 37.50-39.50.

BULLS; Yield grade 1
1100-1700 lb. 33.50-36.50; yield
grade 2 1000-1300 lb. 31.00-
33 50

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
steady to 2.00 higher, in-
stances 5.00 higher on
Choice. Supply included 556
in greaded sale of which 25

Lancaster
Auction

Lancaster, Pa.
Wednesday, Sept. 7,1977

Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep
Today

1760 138 878 45
Last Wednesday

1267 108 803 2
Last Year

1443 170 734 28
Wednesday’s Auction

1753 165 975 48
Last Wednesday’sAuction

1058 88 806 2

CATTLE: Compared to
last Wednesday slaughter
steers mostly steady;
slaughter heifers mostly
steady; cows steady to firm;
bullocks 50-1.00 higher; bulls
50-1.00 higher, instances 2.00
higher on yield grade 1.
Supply included 65 per cent
slaughter steers, 19 per cent
slaughter heifers, 9 per cent
cows with the balance bulls
andbullocks.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
. High Choice and Prime 34

1125-1350 lb. 40.85-42.25, part
load 42.35-42.85; Choice 2-4
975-1300 lb. 39.75-42.10; high
Good and low Choice 2-3
38.00-40.00; Good 2-3 36.00-
39.00; Standard 1-2 32.50-
35.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice mainly 2 950-1035 lb.
40.0040.85; Choice 2-3 825-
1100 lb. 38.00-39.50; Good 800-
920 lb. 33.50-37.60, 725-800 lb.
32.25-34.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 24 27.00-28.00,
few 28.00-28.50; Utility 1-3
25.50-27.25; Cutter 1-2 23.75-
26.00; Canner and low Cutter
22.00-24.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1350 lb. 35.50-38.50, few 38.50-

New Holland
Thursday, September8,1977

Cattle Calves Sheep
Today 1394 710 70
Last Thurs.ll23 649 42
Last Year 1397 622 60

CATTLE: 1394. Compared
to last Thursday slaughter
steers 25-50 .lower; cows
mostly steady; bullocks fully
steady; bulls 50-1.00 lower.
Supply included 63 per cent
slaughter steers, 23 per cent
cows and7 per cent bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 34
1075-1325 lbs. 42.0043.10;
Choice mainly 21050-1300 lb.
41.5042.75, few 43.0043.60;
Choice 24 975-1325 lb. 39.75-
42.50; high Good and low
Choice 2-3 37.7540,50; Good
2-3 35.2539.00; Standard 1-2
32.00-35.25.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 25.75-27.75,
few 28.00-28.75; Cutters and
Utility 1-4 beef breed cows
23.50-25.75; Cutter 1-2 24.00-
26.50, few 26.50-27.50; Canner
and low Cutter 22.00-24.75.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1300 lb. 35.00-36.50, few 36.50-
37.75; Good 1000-1200 lb.
32.00-35.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1600 lb. 34.00-36.00; yield
grade 2 1000-1300 lb. 31.00-
34.00.

VEAL CALVES: 710.
Vealers firm to 5.00 higher
with 70-110 lb. weight at full
advance.

per cent sold to return to
farm.

VEALERS: Choice 180-240
lb. 58.00-66.00, 120-160 lb.
50.00-58.00; high Good and
low Choice 170-250 lb. 45.00-
57.00; Good 130-200 lb. 38.00-
45.00, 110-130 lb. 36.00-40.00,
90-110 lb. 28.00-35.00, 70-90 lb.
26.50-

SLAUGHTER CALVES:
Choice 290-450 lb. 41.0045.00;
Good 280-380 lb. 35.0042.00.

RETURNED TO FARM;
One lot 100-115 lb. Holstein
heifers 43.50, 20 head 100-105
lb. 35.00, 40 head 80-95 lb.
29.50- 75 head 100-115
lb. Holstein bulls 32.50-35.50.

SHEEP; Nomarket test.

VEALERS: Choice 185-260
lb. 57.00-68.00, couple Prime
220-270 lb. 69.00-74.00; Choice
130-170 lb. 51.00-60.00; high
Good and low Choice 180-250

39.60; Good 1000-1250 lb.
32.00-35.50.

Lancaster
Weekly

Friday,'Septembers, 1977
Cattle Calves

This Week 5800 1650
Last Week 5632 1720
Last Year 5386 1703

CATTLE: Slaughter
steers 25-50 lower than last
week’s close; slaughter
heifers 50-1.00 lower;, pows
fully steady; bullocks fully
steady; bulls uneven, 50-1.00
higherat mid-week although
closing sales 50-1.00 lower.
Supply included 50 per cent
slaughter steers, 8 per cent
heifers, 13 per cent cows, 5
per cent bulls with the
balance feeder steers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High Choice and Prime 34
1075-1350 lb. 41.0043.00 with
around 50 head 43.0043.85;
Choice mainly 2 975-1300 lb.
41.5043.60; Choice 24 975-
1325 lb. 39.7542.50; high
Good and low Choice 2-3
37.7540.00, few 40,0040.50;
Good 2-3 35.00-39.00; Stan-
dard 1-232.00-35.00.
- SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice mainly 2 950-1035 lb.
40.0040.85; Choice 2-3 825-
1100 lb. 37.0039.50,725-880 lb.
35.0037.50; Good 2-3 800-920
lb. 33.50-37.50, 725300 lb.
32.2534.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1700 lb. 33.50-38.00,
couple 36.00-36.75; load yield
grade 1-2 1350-1600 lb. 34.60-
36.35; five head 36.85-37.25;
yield grade 2 1000-1350 lb.

nn.34 no
VEAL CALVES: Vealers

mostly steady although
Prime not tested.

VEALERS: Choice 180-260
lb. 60.00-70.00, 130-160 lb.
45.00-55.00; high Good and
low Choice 150-240 lb. 48.00-
58.00; Good 150-250 lb. 44.00-
50.00, 110-140 lb. 34.0042.00,
90-110 lb. 28.00-32.00, few 70-
90 lb. 22.00-30.00.

SHEEP; Spring lambs
mostly steady.

SPRING LAMBS: Choice
70-95 lb. 48.00-50.00; Good 65-
90 lb. 38.0045.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 25.75-27.75
few 27.75-29.00; Commercial
34 24.50-26.00; -Cutter 1-2
23.75-26.50, few 26.50-27.50;

lb. 49.00-58.00; Good 160-210
lb. 38.0046.00; 110-140 lb.
34.0040.00, 90-110 lbs. 28.00-
36.00. 70-90lb. 22.00-29.00.

SHEEP 1 70. Spring lambs
fully steady; slaughter ewes
1-2.00higher.

SPRING LAMBS: Couple
lots Choice and Prime 90-113
lb. 53.00-54.00; Good and
Choice 45-70 lb. 47.00-52.00;
Good 55-70 lb. 40.0045.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES;
Utility and Good 17.00-20.00.
,

<.

B & R CATTLE CO. :

- WashingtonBoro, PA i'. t
17582 *

Office Phone
(717) 872-5491

Specializing in
Stockers & Feeders K

John Bowman >i
Ph: (7X7)653-5728 %

%
Ron Ranck <

}t Ph: (717) 656-9849 f.

Livestock market and auction news

NEW HOLLAND The Action Auction

AUCTIONS make the difference in

MONDAY’S AUCTION:
8:00AM - Fat Hogs

10:00A M. - Horse Sale
11-00A M. - Hay, Straw & Ear Corn

1:30 P M. - Fat Steers, Bulls, Cows & Veal
WEDNESDAY'S AUCTION:

12:00Noon - Hay, Straw & Ear Corn
12:30P.M. - Dairy Sale

1:00 P.M. - Feeder Pig Sale
THURSDAY’S AUCTION:

11 OOA.M - Beef Sate
Orderof Sale: Bulls, Fat Steers, Cows, Veal
4 30 P.M.-Calf Sale

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland
Sales Stable

Wednesday, Sept. 7,1977
Reported receipts of .

cows, 59 heifers, and 6 bulb.
Market steady with lap
week’s market.

Load of Pa. springers.
720; load of Pa. fresh 41
735; 2 loads of N.Y. (reg. ai.
grade), fresh 675-1225
springers 650-1150; load
N.Y. fresh 610-750, springei
675-885; load ofPa. fresh
750; springers 735-1000; loc;
cows 475-930; springii
heifers 450-700; open heifei
250-340; bulls 180-480.

Canner and low Cutter 22.
24.00.

BULLOCKS; Choice
1300 lb. 35.00-38.50, few 38
39.60; Good 1000-1200
32.00-35.50.

BULLS: Yield grade
1100-1700 lb. 33.50-36.75;
yield grade 1-2 1350-1600
34.60-36135, five head 36.
37.25; yield grade 21000-1

lb.31.00-34.00.
VEAL CALVES: Veal<

3.00-5.00 higher.
VEALERS: Prime 220--

Ib. 69.00-74,00; Choice W
lb. 57.00-70.00, 130-170
51.00- high Good .

low Choice 180-250 lb. 48.
58.00; Good 140-250 lb. 38.
46.00, 110-140 lb. 34.0040.
90-110 lb. 28.00-36.00,70-90
22.00-

RETURNED TO .

One lot 110-115 lb. Ho*,
heifers 43.00, few 100-105
32.00-38.00, 40 head 80-95
29.50-30.00; bulk 100-115
Holstein bulls32.50-38.50.

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mile East of
Fredericksburg
along Route 22

PHONE JONESTi
865-2881

Tuesday at 130
P.M starting with feeder cattle
and pigs.

marketing livestock!
NEW HOLLAND makes the difference

in auctions!

NEW HOLLAND SALES STABLES INC.
New Holland, PA ~

AbramW. Diffenbach, Manager Phone: 717-354-434


